

**8" PLAIN JUNIOR'S CHEESECAKE****Net Wt.: 48 OZ (3 LBS) 1.36KG****INGREDIENTS:**

CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, CHEESE CULTURE), CANE SUGAR, HEAVY CREAM (CREAM, MILK), EGGS (EGGS, CITRIC ACID), CAKE BASE (SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], POWDERED CELLULOSE, WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE, XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM), PASTEURIZED CULTURED SKIM MILK, CORN STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, MILK PROTEIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, MICROBIAL RENNET.

**ALLERGY INFORMATION:**

CONTAINS MILK, EGGS, WHEAT AND IS MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES SOY, PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. MADE WITH NON-GMO INGREDIENTS

**Nutrition Facts**

10 servings per container

**Serving size 1/10 Cake (136g)**

Amount per serving

**Calories 460**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 33g **42%**Saturated Fat 20g **100%***Trans Fat* 1g**Cholesterol** 135mg **45%****Sodium** 380mg **17%****Total Carbohydrate** 30g **11%**Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 25g

Includes 22g Added Sugars **44%****Protein** 7gVitamin D 0mcg **0%**Calcium 75mg **6%**Iron 1mg **6%**Potassium 102mg **2%**

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



**THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING JUNIOR'S DESSERTS. LOOK FOR OTHER GREAT PRODUCTS FROM JUNIOR'S ON QVC.COM.**

**HANDLING INFORMATION:**

KEEP IN FREEZER UP TO 6 MONTHS. UNUSED PORTION MAY BE STORED IN REFRIGERATOR UP TO 7 DAYS. WE RECOMMEND PLACING THE CAKE IN OUR SIGNATURE BOX AND WRAPPING THE BOX IN PLASTIC WRAP FOR STORAGE IN THE REFRIGERATOR OR FREEZER. MAY BE REFROZEN. BEST SERVED AT ROOM TEMPERATURE. ENJOY!

Brooklyn, New York

